This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. This certificate is not issued under accreditation, by a non-approved body.
Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 2   ÅSE
 CERTIFICATE
FOR EUROPEAN PRODUCT SAFETY
Reference No. SE-S-2400452
Socket-outlet with electronic switch
Type designation: ESC5011
Certificate holder: ELKO A/S
Sandstuveien 68
0680 Oslo
NORWAY
The product complies with
the standard(s):
EN 60669-2-1:2004+A1+A12
EN 60669-2-5:2016
EN 60669-1:2018
SFS 5610:2015+A11
NEK 502:2016 +A1
SS 428 08 34:2013+T1
IEC 60884-1:2002+A1+A2
Date of expiry: 14 May, 2029
Additional information in Appendix
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 14 May, 2024
 Anneli Averland Johansson
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2400452
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. This certificate is not issued under accreditation, by a non-approved body.
Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2   ÅSE
Technical Data:
Type designation ESC5011
Rated voltage (V) 230V~
Rated current (A) 16A
Frequency (Hz) 50 Hz
IP-Class IP20
Standard sheet III
Trademark
Test Report 277196-TL3-2, 308502-TL3-1, 2402674STO-001
Product information Socket outlet with incorporated electronic switch for flush mounting.
With screw terminals. µ- gap disconnection.
For loads: Incandescent lamps 2000W. Electronic transformer 2000VA.
Iron core transformers 1500VA. LED lamps 100W (125,µF),
Resistive loads 3680W, Fluorescent load 6AX max 70 µF, Inductive load: 16A
cos ϕ=0,6, Motor load: 1600VA, max 7A.
Manufacturing Sites: SIA Lexel Fabrika
Krustpils street 35A
LV-1073 Riga
LATVIA
This certificate is based on CB Certificate with ref. No. DE1-67925/M1 dated 2024-03-27, issued by VDE.
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 14 May, 2024
 Anneli Averland Johansson